©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006 1 Publication Order Number:
MC14013B/D
MC14013B
Dual Type D Flip−Flop
The MC14013B dual type D flip−flop is constructed with MOS
P−channel and N−channel enhancement mode devices in a single
monolithic structure. Each flip−flop has independent Data, (D), Direct
Set, (S), Direct Reset, (R), and Clock (C) inputs and complementary

DA
PIN ASSIGNMENT
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC14013BCP PDIP−14
25 Units / RailMC14013BCPG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14013BD SOIC−14
55 Units / RailMC14013BDG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14013BDR2 SOIC−14
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC14013BDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14013BDTR2 TSSOP−14*
MC14013BDTR2G TSSOP−14*
MC14013BF SOEIAJ−14
50 Units / Rail
MC14013BFG
SOEIAJ−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14013BFEL SOEIAJ−14
2000 Units / Tape & Reel
MC14013BFELG
SOEIAJ−14
(Pb−Free)